January 13, 2000

Ponca Community Educational Foundation, Inc.
Stan Leigh, President

403 Union Street

Ponca, NE 68770

Richard Dohma
P.O. Box 570
Ponca, NE 68770

Dear President Leigh and Treasurer Dohma;

At arecent Ponca Community School District board meeting it was mentioned that the Ponca
Community Educational Foundation has received over $100,000 in commitment/checks to
purchase land for the proposed new school building and that these commitments expire March
15, 20006.

As these commitments are being used to persuade voters to support, we need to ask if you can
confirm this to be true.

If s0, would you please provide the ABCs Commiittee with a Tist of each donor’s name and
address and the dollar amount which they commutted to this land purchase? Further, would you
provide us with a blank copy of the pledge form that these donors signed?

We appreciate your assistance in this request. If you have all of this in digital form and do have
eMail, please eMail me the requested information to the eMail address below. Otherwise, postal
will work as well. Time is of the essence, therefore a response by January 30, 2006, would be
appreciated.

Sincerely,

Michael Brannonp Chairman

58523 878 Road

Ponca, NE 68770

Ph 402.7554110

eMail: ABCsCommnuiitee(hotmail.com
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ABC’S Committee
Michael Brannon,Chairman
58523 878 Road

Ponca, NE 68770

Dear Michael Brannon, Chairman;
We have had our legal counsel review your request for information from the foundation.

As a Non-Profit Charitable Educational Foundation we are not required to fiurnish donor
names or donations as per confidentiality requirements with our donors.
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” Stan Leigh, President Rlchard Dohma, Treasurer

“We have no greater asset than our young people;
No better cause than their education.”




